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New Information  
Effective January 1, 2022, the following fees will increase based on the consumer price index 
(CPI).  

Procedures 
Programming is in place to calculate the individual fee increases: 

Fee 
Code 

Service or 
Transaction Fee 

Affected Vehicle Code 
Sections (§) 

Current Fee 
Amount 

New Fee 
Amount 

001 
101 
201 
301 

Registration §9250 $61 $62 

002 
102 
202 
302 

California Highway 
Patrol (CHP) 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$28 
($5 

and $23)

$29 
($5 

and $24) 

079 
179 
279 
379 

CHP Commercial 
Vehicle Registration 
Act (CVRA) 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.8(b) not affected
§9250.13(2) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1) 

$46 
($5, 

   $9, 
 $9, 

and $23)

$47 
($5, 

   $9, 
 $9, 

and $24) 
296 
297 
298 
299 

Road Improvement 
Fee (RIF) 

§9250.6(b) $100 $102 

316 
317 
318 
319 

Transportation 
Improvement Fee 
(TIF)  

California Revenue and 
Taxation Code §11052(b) 
If the vehicle value is: 
• $0–$4,999
• $5,000–$24,999
• $25,000–$34,999
• $35,000–$59,999
• $60,000 or more

$27 
$55 
$110 
$165 
$192 

$28 
$56 
$112 
$168 
$196 

680 
International 
Registration Plan 
(IRP)/CHP 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$28 
($5 

and $23) 

$29 
($5 

and $24) 

693 

IRP/CHP CVRA §9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.8(b) not affected
§9250.13(2) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$46 
 ($5, 
 $9, 
 $9,  

and $23) 

$47 
($5, 
 $9, 
$9 

and $24) 
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Background   
Legislation provided that as of January 1, 2005, and every January 1 thereafter, fee 
amounts will increase when a calculation using the California CPI for the prior year 
provided by the California Department of Finance is equal to or greater than $0.50. 

Reference 
Vehicle Code §§1678 and 1685 

Distribution 
Notification that this memo is available at dmv.ca.gov under Vehicle Industry Services, was 
made via the California DMV Automated Email Alert System in December 2021. 

Contact 
Call the DMV Customer Communications Section at (916) 657-6560 for further 
clarification of this memo. 
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