

# **Vehicle Industry News** VIN 2021-11

# **Miscellaneous Fee Increases**

DIGITAL INFORMATION BRANCH • DIGITAL SERVICES DIVISION • © 2021 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

**Issue Date: December 28, 2021** 

## **New Information**

Effective January 1, 2022, the following fees will increase based on the consumer price index (CPI).

#### **Procedures**

Programming is in place to calculate the individual fee increases:

Fee Code	Service or Transaction Fee	Affected Vehicle Code Sections (§)	Current Fee Amount	New Fee Amount
001	Registration	§9250	\$61	\$62
101	1108101111111	37200	Ψ01	V 0 =
201				
301				
002	California Highway	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$28	\$29
102	Patrol (CHP)	§9250.13(a)(1)	(\$5	(\$5
202		3, 20012 (11)(11)	and \$23)	and \$24)
302			, ,	,
	CHP Commercial	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$46	\$47
079	Vehicle Registration	§9250.8(b) not affected	(\$5,	(\$5,
179	Act (CVRA)	§9250.13(2) not affected	\$9,	\$9,
279		§9250.13(a)(1)	\$9,	\$9,
379			and \$23)	and \$24)
296	Road Improvement	§9250.6(b)	\$100	\$102
297	Fee (RIF)			
298				
299				
	Transportation	California Revenue and		
	Improvement Fee	Taxation Code §11052(b)		
316	(TIF)	If the vehicle value is:		
317		• \$0–\$4,999	\$27	\$28
318		• \$5,000–\$24,999	\$55	\$56
319		• \$25,000–\$34,999	\$110	\$112
		• \$35,000–\$59,999	\$165	\$168
		• \$60,000 or more	\$192	\$196
	International	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$28	\$29
680	Registration Plan	§9250.13(a)(1)	(\$5	(\$5
	(IRP)/CHP		and \$23)	and \$24)
693	IRP/CHP CVRA	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$46	\$47
		§9250.8(b) not affected	(\$5,	(\$5,
		§9250.13(2) not affected	\$9,	\$9,
		§9250.13(a)(1)	\$9,	\$9
			and <b>\$23</b> )	and <b>\$24</b> )

# VIN 2021-11

# Page 2 of 2

# **Background**

Legislation provided that as of January 1, 2005, and every January 1 thereafter, fee amounts will increase when a calculation using the California CPI for the prior year provided by the California Department of Finance is equal to or greater than \$0.50.

## Reference

Vehicle Code §§1678 and 1685

## **Distribution**

Notification that this memo is available at **dmv.ca.gov** under Vehicle Industry Services, was made via the California DMV Automated Email Alert System in December 2021.

## Contact

Call the DMV Customer Communications Section at (916) 657-6560 for further clarification of this memo.